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ABOUT THE NEW MONTHLY SURVEY

Monthly survey

The recent data were collected Sample: 551 enterprises

on December 13-26, 2022 were surveyed in December

g

8 surveys have already V Enterpr.ises of all
been conducted (since sizes
May 2022)

Geography: 21 out
of 27 regions of
Ukraine

Sectors: Industry +
(Retail, Agro)
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Main results 1

The business continues to feel the impact of russian missile
terror but is adapting to work in such conditions.
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Main results 2

The tendency to worsen half-year
expectations of the overall economic
situation and situation at the firm

level stopped.

The level of uncertainty for the six-
month and three-months perspectives
is gradually decreasing.

Production expectations in the short
term has improved.

Exports expectations in the short term
have significantly increased
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Main results 3

Interruptions in electricity, water, and
heat supply are the number one
problem.

Business plans for the next two years
remain optimistic

Assessments of state economic policy
are neutral

Time losses due to power cuts are
21% of working time in November.
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Business stabilized despite russian missiles’ terror
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Capacity utilization stabilized despite Russian missiles’ terror
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50%-74% B 75%-99% B 100% capacity utilization
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Positive:

* In December, businesses remained
resilient to the Russian terrorist
attacks, and the situation stabilized

e Only 3% of surveyed enterprises do
not operate (2% in November) and
only 5% of enterprises operate at less
than 25% of capacity (7% in
November).

 The share of enterprises operating
almost at full capacity (75%-99%)
remained on the same level (44% in
December vs 43% in November)

Negative:

* % of enterprises operating at full
capacity (100% and more) remained at
3% (also 3% in November)
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The impact of russian missile terror: interruptions
with electricity top the list of obstacles for the
second month in arow

* In December 2022, interruptions
with electricity topped the list of
impediments to doing business for
the second month in a row

* % of respondents who reported
interruptions with electricity as an
impediment to doing business
increased slightly from 78% in
November to 80% in December
2022
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0%

Interruptions with electricity as impediment for
doing business, % of respondents

12% 12%

May 22 Jun 22

Source: #NRES, IER, 2022
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The impact of russian missile terror: “it is dangerous to
work” remains in the 3rd place of obstacles, but no
further growth

* In December, the share of enterprises “It is dangerous to work”, % of respondents
reported that it was dangerous to 50% 16T 47%

work remains without significant 45%

changes compared to November, 40%

which was 47%. 35% 4% 2000 33%
30% 27% 26%
25%

* The values of impediment “it is 20% 18%

dangerous to work” in November and 15%

December 2022, were the highest 10%

over the entire survey period 5%

0%
May 22 Jun 22 Jul 22 Aug 22 Sep 22 Oct 22 Nov 22 Dec 22
Source: #NRES, IER, 2022
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The impact of russian missile terror: “it is dangerous

“It is dangerous to work” by the size
groups, % respondents
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47%

11--50

to work”

53%

51-250

in different dimensions

, % of respondents

“It is dangerous to work” by oblasts

Kharkivska
Poltavska
Ternopilska
Ivano-Frankiska
Lvivska

Kyiv
Dnipropetrovska
Vinnytska
Odeska
Zaporizhska
Zhytomyrska
Kyivska
Rivnenska
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Chernivetska
Khmelnytska
Sumska
Kirovogradska
Cherkaska
Volynska
Zakarpattia

51%

250+

—
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Most enterprises suspended operations temporarily due to

power cuts
Impact of power cuts on enterprise 86% of enterprises suspended operations
14% — did not experience power cuts
No power cuts [ 14% * Only 4% of enterprises worked all the time
during power cuts
0% (worked all the time) [l 4% e 31% of businesses stopped operations only
for 1-10% of working time and 26%
1-10% of working time || NN 31% stopped for 11-25% of working time
* Only 6% of enterprises were not
11-25% of working time | 26% operational more than a half (51-100%) of
working time
26-50% of working time | NN 15% e Printing, food, and light industries are the

most resilient to power cuts

51-100% of working time [ 6% . . . .
’ ° ’ * Micro business is less resilient to power

cuts than other enterprises

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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An average time of
suspending work due to
power cuts

* The enterprises lost 21 % of total
time in a month was by due to
power cuts

* There are differences between
sectors and industries

by industries and sectors

Metal processing 33.92
Chemical 20.05
Machinery building 27.65
Wood processing 24.82
Construction materials [k
Food 17.75
Textile 19.41
Printing 15.25
Other manufacture 19.5

Construction 43.83
Trade 17.57
Services 16.73

N

m |

Agro

Source: IER New Monthly Enterprises Survey #8, 2022 « Created with Datawrapper

by size
11-50 20.62
51-250 17.25

251 and more [ARCL

Created with Datawrapper
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Time losses due to power cuts correlate to short time
expectations

% of working time losses for the different types of enterprises’ plans for
further development, % of time in month

3 months expectations 6 months expectations 2 years expectations
27.3 25.66

Decrease 33.65

No change REXU 19.44 18.2

21.48

19.44

Increase 12.45

New Monthly Enterprises Survey #8, 2022
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How are enterprises coping with the power cuts?

Most businesses (74%) installed additional

Measures to power cuts coping, % of
enterprises

Installed backup power sources
Changed the work schedule
Changed production processes
Reequipped workplaces

Fired or sent employees on vacation
Changed the workplaces' location
Changed portfolio of products
Organized additional workplaces
Cooperated with other enterprises
Installed Starlinks

Hired new (additional) employees
Relocated production facilities

Other

I 71%
I 57%
I 24%

N 7%

B 6%

B 5%

M 1%

B 2%

1%

1%

1%

I 1%

B 5%

40% 60% 80%

0% 20%

sources of power supplies (generators,
batteries, etc.)

Every second enterprise changed the work
schedule

Every fourth enterprise changed production
processes

Large and medium enterprises are more likely
than micro and small enterprises to install
additional sources of power supply

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Installed backup power sources (by enterprise size)<

% of enterprises
90%

Large

69% 77%

Medium

44%

Micro Small
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Past tendencies, expectations and impediments
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The main impediments to doing business in wartimes
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o
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* In December 2022, the top 3 . .
. . Interruptions of electricity, water or heat
problems for business remained the supply
same: interruptions with electricity, Rising prices for raw materials/goods
rising prices and the fact that it is
dangerous to work

78

71

It is dangerous to work
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Disruption of supply chains
* The trend of the decrease in the

) Logistical problems within Ukraine
importance of the problem

”Disruption of supply chains” Decrease in demand for products/services {0 30
observed from September to Lack of working capital 22 22
November 2022 has ended (4th place Lag‘; of P?fSC;Dne' due to conscription 19 ]
. . . and/or migration
in the list, 37% of enterprises g
reported in December Compared VS, Government regulation of the exchange rate k! 2
21% in November) Lack of fuel
. . . Damage to property/goods as a result of

e Corruption is still at the bottom of hostilities I 4 I 5

the list of impediments Corruption l 4 | 1
There were no problems I 1 0

Source: IER New Monthly Enterprises Survey #8, 2022 - Created with Datawrapper
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2 years expectations: remain optimistic with slightly
reduced uncertainty

Assessment of financial condition of the
company “now” comparing to the analogical
period of the next year, % of enterprises

90
80

o O O

Worse

77,1
70 4
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50

40

30 21, 5 20 2
2

1

The same

W Oct.22 W Nov.22 mDec.22

4,5 25 2,7

Better

70
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10

Expectation to about business activity in the nearest
two years, % of the enterprises

60
56,356,7

’

54, 251’9

42,3

116

37,5
I31,63o,4

Yes, I'm planning Planning to stay at Planning to lower It's hard to predict
to extend the current level activity

W Oct.22 mWNov.22 mDec.22
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Half-yearly expectations improved significantly

Business activity at the enterprise Overall economic situation in the
country

0,20 0,20

0,12
0,10 507 0.10
o 03
0,00 1 0,00
-0,10 0,10
-0,09
-0,20 016 -0,20
-0,20 ’
-0,30 0,22 -0,30
-0,32 ) )
-0,40 036 0,33 0,40
Y- -0,50
-0,60 -0,54
-0,60

May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Jan.23

May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Jan.23

) . ) B Current overall economic environment
I Business activity at the enterprise

. . . —e—Expected overall economic environment
—e—Expected business activity at the enterprise P
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Uncertainty is decreasing little by little for the second
month in arow

Half-year horizon Three-month horizon

% that no answer the questions about 6

months changes on % that no answer about 3 months changes on...

60,0%
60,0% \\
50,0%
50,0%
[0)
40,0% 40,0%
0,
30,0% 30,0%
0 20,0%
20,0% \ \\ \ ~ \
| |||| il 1 ||
0,0% 0,0% I
May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Export Production Sales Number of ~ New orders
workers
B No answer on business activity in six month
B No answer on economic environment in six month B May.22 HJun.22 ®Jul.22 m Aug.22 ESep.22 mOct.22 mNov.22 HDec.22
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Production and export expectations improved

Production Export

0,40 0,30
0,20 0,23 0,20
0,10
0,00 0,00
-0,10
-0,20 -0,20
-0,40 0,30
, -0,40

-0,60 -0,55 -0,50 -0,48
May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Jan.23 -0,60

May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Jan.23

—e—Production =e=Production exp.
—eo—Export —e—Export exp.

* In December, compared to November, the share of enterprises that planned production growth in the next 3-4 months
increased from 17% to 32%.

* The share of enterprises that planned to reduce production decreased from 13.4% in November to 11.7% in December.

e From 69.7% to 56.3% decreased the share of entrepreneurs who plan to keep production volumes in the coming months at
the same level
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Sales and new expectations for 3 months are
positive, but the expected new order flows downing

Sales New orders
0,40 0,40
0,30 0,30 ;34
0,20 0,24 0,20 5 ; 23 1
’ 0,15
0,10 0,10 ,10
0,00 0,00
-0,10 -0,10 0,05
-0,20 -0,20
-0,30 -0,30
-0,40 -0,40
. -0,48 }
0,50 0,50 20,52
-0,60 -0,60
May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Jan.22 May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22
—e—Sales —e—Sales exp. —eo—New orders —e=New orders exp.
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Enterprises have orders for an average of 2 months

For how many months have businesses orders

60%
50%

42%
40%

21% 22%
20% 16%
12% 13%

- I . I ’
N

Less than 1 1to 2 months 3to5 months 6to 11 months 12 months and
month more

Nov.22 m Dec.2022

As in November, in December,
enterprises had orders for the average
period of 2 months

In December, more than half of the
enterprises had orders for a period of up
to 2 months

% of businesses with orders for less than
a month has increased, while the share
of those with orders for 1-2 months has
decreased
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Labor force: no news is good news

Number of workers
Number of workers on forced leave

0,20

0,40
11
0,10 - 0,30
’ 4 3

0,00 e 503 o0 0,20

-0,10 -0,08 0.10

-0,20 0.00

-0,30 -0,10

-0,40 -0,20

-0,50 -0,30

-0,54
-0,60 -0,40
May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov,22 Dec.22 Jan.23 May.22 Jun.22 Jul.22 Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.22 Jan.23
—eo—Number of workers  —e=Number of workers exp. —e—\Workers on forced leave =~ —e=Workers on forced leave exp.

* Enterprises plan to continue reducing the number of workers on forced leave, but no significant
changes in the number of workers are expected
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The situation on the labor market: there are no significant
problems

Problems in finding workers

0,30 . .
. * The labor market keeps being in balance
' 0,24

0.20 * In December compared to November the

indicators of difficulties in finding both skilled
and unskilled workers remain almost unchanged

0,15
0,12

0,09 0,09 !
0,05
,02

-0,07

0,10
0,05
0,00

-0,01
-0,05

-0,10
Jun.22 Jul.22  Aug.22 Sep.22 Oct.22 Nov.22 Dec.23

=o—Skilled workers =e=Unskilled workers
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Assessments of government policy on business support
remain mostly neutral

May [June | July [lAug [7Sep [ Oct [ Nov [JDec

May June July Aug Sep
Bo [

Oct
B s

Positively 19 [ 10 BN E
Neutrally 42 50 m
Negatively 11 23 22 2z 22 Jl2n B2r s
Don't know / Didn't answer 28 [ 22 18 Pz fun P B Pn

Source: IER New Monthly Enterprises Survey #8, 2022 - Created with Datawrapper

* In December, the majority of enterprises * % of the enterprise that both negatively and
neutrally assessed the state policy on business positively assessed has a bit decreased
support policies
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Methodology of a new monthly enterprise survey #nres

The need for comprehensive information on the economic situation is crucial for economic policy in wartime. The Institute for Economic Research and
Policy Consulting conducts a monthly enterprise survey using the Business Tendency Survey approach to quickly collect information on the current
economic state at the enterprise level. The methodology is designed to assess the situation from the “base level”: the judgments and expectations of key
economic agents such as entrepreneurs and business managers.

The monthly survey consists of two parts: the regular one and the special one. Respondents will regularly answer questions on the changes in key activity
indicators and short-term forecasts for future changes in the same indicators: output (production), sales, exports, debt, new orders, employment, etc. We
will also focus on estimates and expectations of the changes in the business climate and business activity at the enterprise in the next six months.

The special part of the Monthly survey provides information on specific topics. A special part examines the enterprises' problems, the war's impact on
production volumes, export activity, basic business needs, and the assessment of government policy.

This survey uses a panel sample that includes 500+ enterprises located in 21 of 27 regions of Ukraine, including Vinnytsya, Volyn, Dnipropetrovsk,
Zhytomyr, Zakarpattya, Zaporizhzhya, Ivano-Frankivsk, Kyiv, Kirovohrad, Lviv, Odesa, Poltava, Rivne, Sumy, Ternopil, Kharkiv, Khmelnytskyy, Cherkasy,
Chernivtsi and Chernihiv regions and the Kyiv city.

The field stage of the eight wave lasted from December 13 to 26, 2022. The enterprise managers compared the work results in December 2022 with
November 2022, assessed the indicators at the time of the survey (December 2022), and gave forecasts for the next two, three, or six months, depending
on the question. In certain issues (where indicated), the work results were compared with the pre-war period (before February 24, 2022).
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OUR CONTACTS

website: www.ier.com.ua

e-mail: rubanik@ier.kyiv.ua
kuziakiv@ier.kyiv.ua

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/IER.Kyiv/
Twitter (in English only): https://twitter.com/IER Kyiv
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